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Company profile: The Company provides vehicle title loan and personal loan to individuals.
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Figurel: Quarterly highlights (consolidated basis)

Quarterly Income Statement

(Unit: THB mn) kloyy 2Q22 %Qo0Q 3Q21 %YoY
Net interest income 4,134 3,955 4.5% 3,287 25.8%
Non-interest income 260 251 3.4% 190 36.9%
Operating income 4,394 4,206 4.5% 3,477 26.4%
Operating expenses (2,121) (1,946) 9.0% (1,780) 19.2%
PPOP before tax 2,272 2,260 0.6% 1,696 33.9%
Provision (634) (524) 20.8% (191) 231.3%
Taxes expenses (328) (355) -7.6% (304) 7.6%
Minority interest - - n‘a - n/a
Core profit 1,311 1,381 -5.0% 1,201 9.2%
Extraordinary items - - -

Net Profit 1,311 1,381 -5.0% 1,201 9.2%
Core EPS (THB) 0.62 0.65 -5.0% 0.57 9.2%
Gross NPLs 2,204 1,937 13.8% 997 121.1%
Gross NPLs / Loans (%) 2.0 1.8 12

NPL Coverage Ratio (%) 120.7 104.5 160.3

Credit cost (%) 2.3 2.0 0.9

Cost to income ratio (%) 48.3 46.3 51.2

Average yield (%) 17.8 17.9 18.7

Cost of fund (%) 3.6 34 3.7

Net interest margin (%) 15.0 154 16.0

Non-interest income / total income 5.0 5.2 47

(%)
Liquidity ratio

Loan to Deposit Ratio

% growth
Loan growth (y-y) 33.0
Loan growth (g-q) 5.2

345
8.9

26.4
6.4

Source: Yuanta Research.

Figure2: Changes in assumptions

Gross total loan (Bt m) 115,442
Cost to income ratio (%) 48.6%
Provision (Bt m) -1,883
Net profit (Bt m) 5,443
EPS (1) 2.57

106,206

47.0%
-1,399
5,665

2.67

8.7%
3.4%
34.6%
-3.9%
-3.9%

132,758 120,013 10.6%
49.0% 47.0% 4.3%
-1,893 -1,380 37.1%

6,687 6,770 -1.2%
3.15 3.19 -1.2%

Source: Yuanta Research.
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Balance Sheet DuPont Analysis

YearasofDec | 55190 | 20204 | 2021A | 2022F | 2023F Year toDec 2019A | 2020A | 2021A | 2022F | 2023F
(THB mn) (THB mn)
Cash & equivalent 783 1,378 1,306 2,341 1,624 Net interest income 18.7% 17.5% 14.9% 14.2% 14.1%
Gross loans 60,338 70,968 91,812 117,402 135,013 Non-interest income 1.5% 1.2% 1.0% 0.9% 0.7%
Loan loss reserves -1,715 -1,328 -1,832 -2,407 -2,802 Operating revenue 20.1% 18.6% 15.8% 15.1% 14.9%
Other assets 2,466 6,204 7,103 9,141 11,767 Operating expense 9.6% 8.8% 7.9% 7.3% 7.3%
Total assets 61,872 77,222 98,390 126,478 145,603 PPOP 10.5% 9.8% 7.9% 7.7% 7.6%
Debt securities 44,136 50,975 67,314 85,489 97,458 Total provisions -3.9% -1.6% -3.3% -6.9% -6.0%
Other liabilities 1,764 5,565 6,207 11,494 12,972 Operating profit 9.5% 9.4% 7.1% 6.1% 6.2%
Total liabilities 45,900 56,540 73,521 96,984 110,430 Non-operating items 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Equity 15,972 20,682 24,869 29,495 35,173 Pretax profit 9.5% 9.4% 7.1% 6.1% 6.2%
BVPS (THB) 7.53 9.76 11.73 13.91 16.59 Tax 1.9% 1.9% 1.4% 1.2% 1.2%
Shares EOP (mn) 2,120 2,120 2,120 2,120 2,120 ROA (%) 30.0% 28.4% 21.7%  20.0% 20.7%

ROE (%) 7.6% 7.5% 5.6% 4.8% 4.9%

Source: Company data, Yuanta Research

Source: Company data, Yuanta Research

Profit and Loss Key Ratios

Y‘?L‘Bt"mﬁ)ec 2019A | 2020A | 2021A | 2022F | 2023F AVAUR | AvEA | AR | AR

Growth (% YoY)

Net interest income 10,353 12,145 13,068 15,974 19,241
. . Loan growth 25.6% 17.6% 29.4% 27.9% 15.0%
Non-interest income 808 807 843 969 999
) Net interest margin 19.1% 18.5% 16.1% 15.3% 15.2%
Operating revenue 11,161 12,952 13,911 16,944 20,240 ) )
) Net interest income 22.6% 17.3% 7.6%  222%  20.5%
Non-interest expense -5,314 -6,144 -6,961 -8,235 -9,918 ) .
Non-interest income -7.0% -3.0% 5.0% 15.0% 3.0%
PPOP 5,847 6,808 6,949 8,709 10,322
. Non-interest 6.4% 5.5% 5.3% 4.9% 4.2%
Loan loss provision -554 -291 -748  -1,883 -1,944 o ) 19.8% 16.0% 7 4% 21.8% 19.5%
rating r n . . . . .
Operating profit 5293 6516 6201 6826 8379 perating revenue ° ° ° ° °
L Cost-income ratio (B) 47.6% 47.4% 50.0% 48.6% 49.0%
Non-operating items 0 0 0 0 0
ratin n 29.6% 15.6% 13.3% 18.3% 20.4%
Pre-tax profit 5293 6516 6201 6826  8garg  Operaingexpense 9.6% 56%  13.3%  18.3%  20.4%
PPOP growth 12.2% 16.4% 21%  25.3%  18.5%
Tax ) -1056  -1,303 -1.257  -1384  -1,698 LLP/average gross 275.9% 177.7% 182.1% 1025%  98.8%
Net profit 4237 5214 4945 5443 668l o aiing profit growth 14.4% 23.1%  -48% 10.1%  22.7%
Dividends 030 0.37 035 039 047 " Net profit growth 14.1% 23.0%  -52%  10.1%  22.7%
EPS (THB) 2.00 246 283 257 315 Eps growth 141%  23.0%  5.2%  101%  22.7%
I 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Effective tax rate (%) 19.9% 20.0% 20.3% 20.3% 20.3% DPS growth 14.1% 24.7% 5.4% 10.1% 22.7%
DPS (THB) 0.30 0.37 0.35 0.39 0.47
., ource: Company data, Yuanta Research
Dividend payout (%) 14.8% 15.0% 15.0%  15.0% 15.0% S Company Z

Source: Company data, Yuanta Research

Capital, Asset Quality & Liquidity

WEEr o DiEe 2019A | 2020A | 2021A | 2022F | 2023F

NPL ratio (B) 1.0% 1.1% 1.1% 2.0% 2.1%
Loan loss reserve/NPL 275.9%  177.7% 182.1% 102.5% 98.8%
Net loans/total assets 94.7% 90.2% 91.5%  90.9% 90.8%
Debt securities/total 96.2% 90.2% 91.6% 88.1% 88.3%
Equity/total assets (F) 25.8% 26.8% 253% 23.3% 24.2%

Source: Company data, Yuanta Research
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Total ESG Scores : Source settrade.com
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Corporate Governance Report Rating (CG Score) (esya a5l 1 nangau 2565)
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Anti-Corruption Progress Indicator (esa n 5l 1 nangnem 2565)
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Sector

MAI

Asset Allocation

Sector

Construction Service,
Commerce

Media, Health Care, Auto, IE
F&B, SMID Cap, Power&Ultility
ICT, Electronic, Utility

Energy, Petrochemical
Banking, Finance

Property, Transportation

E-mail
padon.v@yuanta.co.th
natapon.k@yuanta.co.th

nutt.t@yuanta.co.th

E-mail
veena.n@yuanta.co.th

wichuda.p@yuanta.co.th

thakol.b@yuanta.co.th
theethanat.j@yuanta.co.th
supachai.w@yuanta.co.th
parinth.n@yuanta.co.th
trin.s@yuanta.co.th

jaruchart.b@yuanta.co.th

E-mail
pongpat.k@yuanta.co.th
pridi.l@yuanta.co.th

napat.a@yuanta.co.th

LwasnsAwy
0-2009-8060
0-2009-8059
0-2009-8062

WasInsANy
0-2009-8070
0-2009-8069

0-2009-8067
0-2009-8071
0-2009-8066
0-2009-8075
0-2009-8068
0-2009-8072

wasnsAwy
0-2009-8079
0-2009-8073
0-2009-8052
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